## **UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT**

## **DEPARTMENT OF STUDENTS' WELFARE**

Ph: 0494 - 2407334, 7353 deanofstudentswelfare@gmail.com Calicut University.P.O,

279482/DSW-ASST-1/2022/Admn 13.02.2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

I am to inform you that the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has ordered to conduct the University Union Election 2022-23 on 15.03.2023, as per the schedule given below.

SI No.	Details	Date & Time
1	Date of Notification	13/02/2023 (Monday) ,4 P.M
2	Publication of Preliminary Electoral Roll	13/02/2023 (Monday),4 PM
3	Last Date & Time for Correction/Deletion in the Preliminary Electoral Roll	16/02/2023 (Thursday), 2 p.m
4	Publication of Final Electoral Roll	20/02/2023 (Monday) 2 p.m
5	Last Date & Time for submission of Nominations.	25/02/2023 (Saturday), 12.30 p.m
6	Date & Time for Scrutiny of Nominations	25/02/2023 (Saturday), 2.30 p.m
7.	Date & Time for Publication of list of valid Nominations	25/02/2023 (Saturday), 4.30 p.m
8.	Last Date & Time of withdrawal of Nominations.	28/02/ 2023 (Tuesday) , 12.30 p.m
9.	Date & Time for Publication of final list of Nominations	28/02/2023(Tuesday), 3.00 p.m
10.	Date & Time for Polling, if necessary	15/03/2023 (Wednesday),from 9.30 a.m to 1.00 p.m
11.	Date & Time for Counting of Votes	15/03/2023 (Wednesday), 2.00 p.m onwards
12.	Date & Time for Declaration of Results	Immediately after counting.
	(No change in the date of notification and date of	
	polling and counting shall be made in the	
	Schedule without the permission of Vice	
	Chancellor).	

Dr. Jisha C. K.

(RETURNING OFFICER)

## **NOTE:**

- 1. Only University Union Councillors whose names are included in the final electoral roll are eligible to take part in the election.
- 2. The names of University Union Councillors forwarded by the Principals along with the election results, Appendix -I, Appendix II, two attested copies of photographs of the UUCs and appointment order / letter of the Returning Officer alone are included in the Electoral roll. They only are eligible for the Identity Card.
- 3. The University Union Councillors who attended with the identity cards signed by the Dean of Students' Welfare and the Principals of the colleges concerned (affixing thair stamps/ seals ) are eligible to take part in the election and to be election agents at the time of polling and counting.

To: The Principals of all affiliated colleges/President DSU,/Director DSFC/

Copy to: PS to VC/PA to PVC/PA to R/PA to CE/PA to FO/DR, Pl.D/Security Officer/SF.

: The Public Relations Officer for issuing press release in this regard.

: The Director, CUCC, for publishing in the University Website.